

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details

File #: 24-5539 Version: 1 Name: 42 Annual Conch Republic Independence

Celebration 2024

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 2/16/2024 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/14/2024 Final action: 3/14/2024

Title: *Approving and authorizing the City Manager to execute the attached Agreement between the City of

Key West, Florida, and the Conch Republic Independence Celebration, LLC, the Key West Cultural Preservation Society, Bourbon Street Pub, Inc., Petronia St. Neighborhood Association, Inc., UCC Whale Center DBA Flagship Wolf Preservation, Key West Police Athletic League, and the Sister Season Fund, Inc., for the 42nd Annual Conch Republic Independence Celebration from April 19,

2024, through April 28, 2024.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Cover Memo, 3. Agreement, 4. Conch Republic Drag Races Application, 5. Conch

Republic CPS Street Fair Application, 6. Conch Republic Day Ceremony & Military Muster Application, 7. Conch Republic Longest Parade Application, 8. Conch Republic Salute Naval Parade & Sea Battle

Application, 9. Conch Republic Bed Races Application, 10. Conch Republic Brawl on Duval

Application, 11. Approvals

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2024	1	City Commission	Passed	Pass